
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO ANT}

United California Fire Protection

TI-llS AMENDMENT'TO'fllE ACREEMEN"|, entered into this 5th day of May 2020,

by and between the COUN'IY OF SAN MATfiO, hereinafter called "County," and United

Calilornia Fire Protection, hereinafter callcd "Contractor";

wl'fNESsEr"H

Wl-lEltEAS, pursuant to Covelntnent Code, Section 31000, County may contraot with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Departrnent
thereof;

WHEItEAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for On-Call Maintenance and Repair
Services to Sprinkler and Hydrant systems on September 10, 2015; and

WI-IEREAS, the Agreement was amended on December 31, 2015 to increase the
corltract amount to $25,000; and

WI-IEREAS, the Agreernenl was amended on April ll,20l8 to increase the contract
amount to $99,550; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was arnended on September 7,2018 to extend the term of
tlte agreement to September 9, 2020; and

WFIEREAS, the Agreemerrt was amended on September 18,2018 to amend non-
discrirnination language; and

Wl-IEREAS, the parties wish to firrther anrend the Agreement to increase the cost of the
contract by $50,000.00 due to att uttexpected pipeline fbilure and associated repairs. Parties
also wish to terminate the agreement May sth,2020.

NOW' THEREF.ORE, IT IS HEREtsY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

Section 3 of the agreernent is amended to read as follows:
ln no evcnt shall County's total fiscal obligation under this agreement exceed one
hundred forty-nine thousand nine hundred fifty dollars and 00/100 (149,950).

I

2. Section 4 of the agreement is arnended to read as follows:



3.

Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be

from September 10,2015 through May 5,2020.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated September 10,2015 between
the Counfy and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

ln witness of and in agreement with this Agreement's terms, the parties, by their duly authorized
representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor: United California Fire Protection

rIr/e- /2c-p nchfu
Signature Date Contractor Name (please print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board


